


VACANT PG (VETERINARY STREAM) SEAT MATRIX AFTER MOP UP ROUND ICAR ADMISSION-2025

University Course Name UR SC ST OBC EWS PC UPS Total

Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat-785013 

(Assam) 12.1 Veterinary Biotechnology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat-785013 

(Assam) 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat-785013 

(Assam) 13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat-785013 

(Assam)

13.2 Animal Reproduction 

Gynecology and Obstetrics 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat-785013 

(Assam) 13.6 Veterinary Pathology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat-785013 

(Assam) 13.7 Veterinary Microbiology 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat-785013 

(Assam) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat-785013 

(Assam) 14.2 Animal Nutrition 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat-785013 

(Assam) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat-785013 

(Assam)

14.5 Livestock Products 

Technology 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat-785013 

(Assam)

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Faculty of Agriculture, Institute of Agricultural 

Sciences, BHU, Varanasi-221005 (UP)

13.2 Animal Reproduction 

Gynecology and Obstetrics 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Faculty of Agriculture, Institute of Agricultural 

Sciences, BHU, Varanasi-221005 (UP) 13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Faculty of Agriculture, Institute of Agricultural 

Sciences, BHU, Varanasi-221005 (UP) 13.7 Veterinary Microbiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Faculty of Agriculture, Institute of Agricultural 

Sciences, BHU, Varanasi-221005 (UP) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Faculty of Agriculture, Institute of Agricultural 

Sciences, BHU, Varanasi-221005 (UP) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Faculty of Agriculture, Institute of Agricultural 

Sciences, BHU, Varanasi-221005 (UP)

14.5 Livestock Products 

Technology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Faculty of Agriculture, Institute of Agricultural 

Sciences, BHU, Varanasi-221005 (UP)

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Central Agricultural University, Iroisemba, Imphal-

795004  (Manipur) 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Central Agricultural University, Iroisemba, Imphal-

795004  (Manipur) 13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Central Agricultural University, Iroisemba, Imphal-

795004  (Manipur)

13.2 Animal Reproduction 

Gynecology and Obstetrics 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
Central Agricultural University, Iroisemba, Imphal-

795004  (Manipur) 13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Central Agricultural University, Iroisemba, Imphal-

795004  (Manipur) 13.7 Veterinary Microbiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Central Agricultural University, Iroisemba, Imphal-

795004  (Manipur)

13.9 Veterinary Public Health & 

Epidemiology 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Central Agricultural University, Iroisemba, Imphal-

795004  (Manipur) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dau Shri Vasudev Chandrakar Kamdhenu 

Vishwavidyalaya, Anjora, Durg, Dist.- Durg (C.G.) Pin 

Code - 491001 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dau Shri Vasudev Chandrakar Kamdhenu 

Vishwavidyalaya, Anjora, Durg, Dist.- Durg (C.G.) Pin 

Code - 491001 13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Dau Shri Vasudev Chandrakar Kamdhenu 

Vishwavidyalaya, Anjora, Durg, Dist.- Durg (C.G.) Pin 

Code - 491001 13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dau Shri Vasudev Chandrakar Kamdhenu 

Vishwavidyalaya, Anjora, Durg, Dist.- Durg (C.G.) Pin 

Code - 491001 13.7 Veterinary Microbiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dau Shri Vasudev Chandrakar Kamdhenu 

Vishwavidyalaya, Anjora, Durg, Dist.- Durg (C.G.) Pin 

Code - 491001

13.8 Veterinary Surgery & 

Radiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dau Shri Vasudev Chandrakar Kamdhenu 

Vishwavidyalaya, Anjora, Durg, Dist.- Durg (C.G.) Pin 

Code - 491001 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dau Shri Vasudev Chandrakar Kamdhenu 

Vishwavidyalaya, Anjora, Durg, Dist.- Durg (C.G.) Pin 

Code - 491001 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dau Shri Vasudev Chandrakar Kamdhenu 

Vishwavidyalaya, Anjora, Durg, Dist.- Durg (C.G.) Pin 

Code - 491001

14.5 Livestock Products 

Technology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
G.B. Pant University of Agriculture & Technology, 

Pantnagar, USNagar-263145 (UK) 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
G.B. Pant University of Agriculture & Technology, 

Pantnagar, USNagar-263145 (UK) 13.7 Veterinary Microbiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
G.B. Pant University of Agriculture & Technology, 

Pantnagar, USNagar-263145 (UK) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
G.B. Pant University of Agriculture & Technology, 

Pantnagar, USNagar-263145 (UK) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
G.B. Pant University of Agriculture & Technology, 

Pantnagar, USNagar-263145 (UK)

14.4 Live Stock Production 

Management 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
G.B. Pant University of Agriculture & Technology, 

Pantnagar, USNagar-263145 (UK)

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Kerala Veterinary & Animal Sciences University, 

Pookode, Wayand -673576 (Kerala) 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Kerala Veterinary & Animal Sciences University, 

Pookode, Wayand -673576 (Kerala)

13.2 Animal Reproduction 

Gynecology and Obstetrics 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Kerala Veterinary & Animal Sciences University, 

Pookode, Wayand -673576 (Kerala) 13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Kerala Veterinary & Animal Sciences University, 

Pookode, Wayand -673576 (Kerala)

13.5 Veterinary Pharmacology and 

Toxicology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Kerala Veterinary & Animal Sciences University, 

Pookode, Wayand -673576 (Kerala) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3

Kerala Veterinary & Animal Sciences University, 

Pookode, Wayand -673576 (Kerala) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Kerala Veterinary & Animal Sciences University, 

Pookode, Wayand -673576 (Kerala)

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
Orissa University of Agriculture and Technology, 

Bhubaneswar-751003 (Odhisha) 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
Orissa University of Agriculture and Technology, 

Bhubaneswar-751003 (Odhisha) 13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
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Orissa University of Agriculture and Technology, 

Bhubaneswar-751003 (Odhisha)

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
Rani Lakshmi Bai Central Agricultural University, NH-

75, Near Pahuj Dam, Gwalior Road, Jhansi-284003 

(UP) 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
Rani Lakshmi Bai Central Agricultural University, NH-

75, Near Pahuj Dam, Gwalior Road, Jhansi-284003 

(UP) 13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
Rani Lakshmi Bai Central Agricultural University, NH-

75, Near Pahuj Dam, Gwalior Road, Jhansi-284003 

(UP) 13.7 Veterinary Microbiology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Rani Lakshmi Bai Central Agricultural University, NH-

75, Near Pahuj Dam, Gwalior Road, Jhansi-284003 

(UP) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
Rani Lakshmi Bai Central Agricultural University, NH-

75, Near Pahuj Dam, Gwalior Road, Jhansi-284003 

(UP) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
Rani Lakshmi Bai Central Agricultural University, NH-

75, Near Pahuj Dam, Gwalior Road, Jhansi-284003 

(UP)

14.4 Live Stock Production 

Management 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

Rajasthan University of Veterinary and Animal 

Sciences, Bijey Bhawan Palace Complex, Near Deen 

Dayal Upadhyay Circle, Bikaner-334001 (Rajasthan)   13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

Rajasthan University of Veterinary and Animal 

Sciences, Bijey Bhawan Palace Complex, Near Deen 

Dayal Upadhyay Circle, Bikaner-334001 (Rajasthan)   

13.2 Animal Reproduction 

Gynecology and Obstetrics 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Rajasthan University of Veterinary and Animal 

Sciences, Bijey Bhawan Palace Complex, Near Deen 

Dayal Upadhyay Circle, Bikaner-334001 (Rajasthan)   13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Rajasthan University of Veterinary and Animal 

Sciences, Bijey Bhawan Palace Complex, Near Deen 

Dayal Upadhyay Circle, Bikaner-334001 (Rajasthan)   

13.5 Veterinary Pharmacology and 

Toxicology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Rajasthan University of Veterinary and Animal 

Sciences, Bijey Bhawan Palace Complex, Near Deen 

Dayal Upadhyay Circle, Bikaner-334001 (Rajasthan)   13.6 Veterinary Pathology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Rajasthan University of Veterinary and Animal 

Sciences, Bijey Bhawan Palace Complex, Near Deen 

Dayal Upadhyay Circle, Bikaner-334001 (Rajasthan)   13.7 Veterinary Microbiology 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

Rajasthan University of Veterinary and Animal 

Sciences, Bijey Bhawan Palace Complex, Near Deen 

Dayal Upadhyay Circle, Bikaner-334001 (Rajasthan)   14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Rajasthan University of Veterinary and Animal 

Sciences, Bijey Bhawan Palace Complex, Near Deen 

Dayal Upadhyay Circle, Bikaner-334001 (Rajasthan)   14.2 Animal Nutrition 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Rajasthan University of Veterinary and Animal 

Sciences, Bijey Bhawan Palace Complex, Near Deen 

Dayal Upadhyay Circle, Bikaner-334001 (Rajasthan)   

14.4 Live Stock Production 

Management 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
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Rajasthan University of Veterinary and Animal 

Sciences, Bijey Bhawan Palace Complex, Near Deen 

Dayal Upadhyay Circle, Bikaner-334001 (Rajasthan)   

14.5 Livestock Products 

Technology 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Rajasthan University of Veterinary and Animal 

Sciences, Bijey Bhawan Palace Complex, Near Deen 

Dayal Upadhyay Circle, Bikaner-334001 (Rajasthan)   

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

and Technology of Kashmir, Shalimar Campus, 

Srinagar-190025, (J&K) 12.1 Veterinary Biotechnology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

and Technology of Kashmir, Shalimar Campus, 

Srinagar-190025, (J&K) 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

and Technology of Kashmir, Shalimar Campus, 

Srinagar-190025, (J&K) 13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

and Technology of Kashmir, Shalimar Campus, 

Srinagar-190025, (J&K) 13.3 Veterinary Medicine 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

and Technology of Kashmir, Shalimar Campus, 

Srinagar-190025, (J&K) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

and Technology of Kashmir, Shalimar Campus, 

Srinagar-190025, (J&K)

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel University of Agriculture & 

Technology, NH-58, Roorkee Road, Modipuram, 

Meerut-250110 (UP)

13.5 Veterinary Pharmacology and 

Toxicology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel University of Agriculture & 

Technology, NH-58, Roorkee Road, Modipuram, 

Meerut-250110 (UP)

14.4 Live Stock Production 

Management 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tamil Nadu Veterinary & Animal Science University, 

Madhavaram Milk Colony Campus Madhavaram, 

Chennai-600051 (Tamil Nadu) 12.1 Veterinary Biotechnology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tamil Nadu Veterinary & Animal Science University, 

Madhavaram Milk Colony Campus Madhavaram, 

Chennai-600051 (Tamil Nadu) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tamil Nadu Veterinary & Animal Science University, 

Madhavaram Milk Colony Campus Madhavaram, 

Chennai-600051 (Tamil Nadu) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tamil Nadu Veterinary & Animal Science University, 

Madhavaram Milk Colony Campus Madhavaram, 

Chennai-600051 (Tamil Nadu) 14.6 Poultry Science 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery 

Sciences, 37 & 68, KB Sarani, Kolkata-700037 (West 

Bengal)             12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery 

Sciences, 37 & 68, KB Sarani, Kolkata-700037 (West 

Bengal)             13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery 

Sciences, 37 & 68, KB Sarani, Kolkata-700037 (West 

Bengal)             

13.2 Animal Reproduction 

Gynecology and Obstetrics 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery 

Sciences, 37 & 68, KB Sarani, Kolkata-700037 (West 

Bengal)             13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
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West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery 

Sciences, 37 & 68, KB Sarani, Kolkata-700037 (West 

Bengal)             

13.5 Veterinary Pharmacology and 

Toxicology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery 

Sciences, 37 & 68, KB Sarani, Kolkata-700037 (West 

Bengal)             13.7 Veterinary Microbiology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery 

Sciences, 37 & 68, KB Sarani, Kolkata-700037 (West 

Bengal)             14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery 

Sciences, 37 & 68, KB Sarani, Kolkata-700037 (West 

Bengal)             14.3 Veterinary Physiology 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery 

Sciences, 37 & 68, KB Sarani, Kolkata-700037 (West 

Bengal)             

14.5 Livestock Products 

Technology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
West Bengal University of Animal & Fishery 

Sciences, 37 & 68, KB Sarani, Kolkata-700037 (West 

Bengal)             

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
ICAR-National Dairy Research Institute,  Karnal-

132001 (Haryana) 12.1 Veterinary Biotechnology 5 2 1 4 2 1 1 14
ICAR-National Dairy Research Institute,  Karnal-

132001 (Haryana) 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 5 2 1 3 1 1 1 12
ICAR-National Dairy Research Institute,  Karnal-

132001 (Haryana)

13.2 Animal Reproduction 

Gynecology and Obstetrics 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
ICAR-National Dairy Research Institute,  Karnal-

132001 (Haryana) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 5
ICAR-National Dairy Research Institute,  Karnal-

132001 (Haryana) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 5
ICAR-National Dairy Research Institute,  Karnal-

132001 (Haryana)

14.4 Live Stock Production 

Management 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
Sher-e- Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

& Technology of Jammu, Main Campus Chatha, 

Jammu-180009, (J&K) 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sher-e- Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

& Technology of Jammu, Main Campus Chatha, 

Jammu-180009, (J&K) 13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sher-e- Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

& Technology of Jammu, Main Campus Chatha, 

Jammu-180009, (J&K) 13.3 Veterinary Medicine 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Sher-e- Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

& Technology of Jammu, Main Campus Chatha, 

Jammu-180009, (J&K)

13.5 Veterinary Pharmacology and 

Toxicology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sher-e- Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

& Technology of Jammu, Main Campus Chatha, 

Jammu-180009, (J&K) 13.6 Veterinary Pathology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sher-e- Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

& Technology of Jammu, Main Campus Chatha, 

Jammu-180009, (J&K) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sher-e- Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

& Technology of Jammu, Main Campus Chatha, 

Jammu-180009, (J&K) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sher-e- Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

& Technology of Jammu, Main Campus Chatha, 

Jammu-180009, (J&K)

14.4 Live Stock Production 

Management 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
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Sher-e- Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences 

& Technology of Jammu, Main Campus Chatha, 

Jammu-180009, (J&K)

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research Institute, 

Izatnagar, Bareilly -243122 (Uttar Pradesh) 12.1 Veterinary Biotechnology 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 6
ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research Institute, 

Izatnagar, Bareilly -243122 (Uttar Pradesh) 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 5
ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research Institute, 

Izatnagar, Bareilly -243122 (Uttar Pradesh)

13.2 Animal Reproduction 

Gynecology and Obstetrics 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research Institute, 

Izatnagar, Bareilly -243122 (Uttar Pradesh) 13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research Institute, 

Izatnagar, Bareilly -243122 (Uttar Pradesh) 13.7 Veterinary Microbiology 4 2 0 0 1 2 0 7
ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research Institute, 

Izatnagar, Bareilly -243122 (Uttar Pradesh)

13.8 Veterinary Surgery & 

Radiology 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research Institute, 

Izatnagar, Bareilly -243122 (Uttar Pradesh)

13.9 Veterinary Public Health & 

Epidemiology 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research Institute, 

Izatnagar, Bareilly -243122 (Uttar Pradesh) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research Institute, 

Izatnagar, Bareilly -243122 (Uttar Pradesh) 14.2 Animal Nutrition 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research Institute, 

Izatnagar, Bareilly -243122 (Uttar Pradesh) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 4
ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research Institute, 

Izatnagar, Bareilly -243122 (Uttar Pradesh)

14.5 Livestock Products 

Technology 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research Institute, 

Izatnagar, Bareilly -243122 (Uttar Pradesh) 14.6 Poultry Science 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
ICAR- Indian Veterinary Research Institute, 

Izatnagar, Bareilly -243122 (Uttar Pradesh)

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
Lala Lajpat Rai University of Veterinary & Animal 

Sciences, Hisar-125004 (Haryana) 12.1 Veterinary Biotechnology 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Lala Lajpat Rai University of Veterinary & Animal 

Sciences, Hisar-125004 (Haryana) 13.3 Veterinary Medicine 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lala Lajpat Rai University of Veterinary & Animal 

Sciences, Hisar-125004 (Haryana) 13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Lala Lajpat Rai University of Veterinary & Animal 

Sciences, Hisar-125004 (Haryana)

13.9 Veterinary Public Health & 

Epidemiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lala Lajpat Rai University of Veterinary & Animal 

Sciences, Hisar-125004 (Haryana) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Lala Lajpat Rai University of Veterinary & Animal 

Sciences, Hisar-125004 (Haryana)

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
Sri Venkateswara Veterinary University, Dr. Y.S.R. 

Bhavan, Tirupati - 517 502 (AP)

13.5 Veterinary Pharmacology and 

Toxicology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sri Venkateswara Veterinary University, Dr. Y.S.R. 

Bhavan, Tirupati - 517 502 (AP)

13.9 Veterinary Public Health & 

Epidemiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sri Venkateswara Veterinary University, Dr. Y.S.R. 

Bhavan, Tirupati - 517 502 (AP) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sri Venkateswara Veterinary University, Dr. Y.S.R. 

Bhavan, Tirupati - 517 502 (AP) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sri Venkateswara Veterinary University, Dr. Y.S.R. 

Bhavan, Tirupati - 517 502 (AP)

14.4 Live Stock Production 

Management 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sri Venkateswara Veterinary University, Dr. Y.S.R. 

Bhavan, Tirupati - 517 502 (AP)

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Guru Angad Dev Veterinary and Animal Sciences 

University, Firozepur Road, Ludhiana-141 004 

Punjab 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
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Guru Angad Dev Veterinary and Animal Sciences 

University, Firozepur Road, Ludhiana-141 004 

Punjab 13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Guru Angad Dev Veterinary and Animal Sciences 

University, Firozepur Road, Ludhiana-141 004 

Punjab 13.6 Veterinary Pathology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Guru Angad Dev Veterinary and Animal Sciences 

University, Firozepur Road, Ludhiana-141 004 

Punjab 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, 

Palampur-176 062 (HP) 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, 

Palampur-176 062 (HP) 13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, 

Palampur-176 062 (HP)

13.2 Animal Reproduction 

Gynecology and Obstetrics 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, 

Palampur-176 062 (HP) 13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, 

Palampur-176 062 (HP)

13.5 Veterinary Pharmacology and 

Toxicology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, 

Palampur-176 062 (HP) 13.7 Veterinary Microbiology 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, 

Palampur-176 062 (HP)

13.9 Veterinary Public Health & 

Epidemiology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, 

Palampur-176 062 (HP) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, 

Palampur-176 062 (HP) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Maharashtra Animal & Fishery Sciences University, 

Futala Lake Road, Nagpur - 440 001 (MS) 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

Maharashtra Animal & Fishery Sciences University, 

Futala Lake Road, Nagpur - 440 001 (MS) 13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Maharashtra Animal & Fishery Sciences University, 

Futala Lake Road, Nagpur - 440 001 (MS) 13.3 Veterinary Medicine 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Maharashtra Animal & Fishery Sciences University, 

Futala Lake Road, Nagpur - 440 001 (MS) 13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Maharashtra Animal & Fishery Sciences University, 

Futala Lake Road, Nagpur - 440 001 (MS)

13.5 Veterinary Pharmacology and 

Toxicology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Maharashtra Animal & Fishery Sciences University, 

Futala Lake Road, Nagpur - 440 001 (MS) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 6

Maharashtra Animal & Fishery Sciences University, 

Futala Lake Road, Nagpur - 440 001 (MS) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Maharashtra Animal & Fishery Sciences University, 

Futala Lake Road, Nagpur - 440 001 (MS)

14.4 Live Stock Production 

Management 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Maharashtra Animal & Fishery Sciences University, 

Futala Lake Road, Nagpur - 440 001 (MS)

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
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Karnataka Veterinary, Animal and Fisheries Sciences 

University, PB No 6, Nandinagar, Bidar-585 401 

Karnataka 13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
Karnataka Veterinary, Animal and Fisheries Sciences 

University, PB No 6, Nandinagar, Bidar-585 401 

Karnataka

13.2 Animal Reproduction 

Gynecology and Obstetrics 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Karnataka Veterinary, Animal and Fisheries Sciences 

University, PB No 6, Nandinagar, Bidar-585 401 

Karnataka 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
Karnataka Veterinary, Animal and Fisheries Sciences 

University, PB No 6, Nandinagar, Bidar-585 401 

Karnataka 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
Karnataka Veterinary, Animal and Fisheries Sciences 

University, PB No 6, Nandinagar, Bidar-585 401 

Karnataka

14.4 Live Stock Production 

Management 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Karnataka Veterinary, Animal and Fisheries Sciences 

University, PB No 6, Nandinagar, Bidar-585 401 

Karnataka 14.6 Poultry Science 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Karnataka Veterinary, Animal and Fisheries Sciences 

University, PB No 6, Nandinagar, Bidar-585 401 

Karnataka

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Acharya Narendra Dev University of Agriculture & 

Technology, Kumarganj, Ayodhya-224229 Uttar 

Pradesh 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Acharya Narendra Dev University of Agriculture & 

Technology, Kumarganj, Ayodhya-224229 Uttar 

Pradesh 13.3 Veterinary Medicine 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Acharya Narendra Dev University of Agriculture & 

Technology, Kumarganj, Ayodhya-224229 Uttar 

Pradesh 13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Acharya Narendra Dev University of Agriculture & 

Technology, Kumarganj, Ayodhya-224229 Uttar 

Pradesh

13.8 Veterinary Surgery & 

Radiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Acharya Narendra Dev University of Agriculture & 

Technology, Kumarganj, Ayodhya-224229 Uttar 

Pradesh

13.9 Veterinary Public Health & 

Epidemiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Acharya Narendra Dev University of Agriculture & 

Technology, Kumarganj, Ayodhya-224229 Uttar 

Pradesh 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Acharya Narendra Dev University of Agriculture & 

Technology, Kumarganj, Ayodhya-224229 Uttar 

Pradesh

14.4 Live Stock Production 

Management 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat)  12.1 Veterinary Biotechnology 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat)  12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat)  13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat) 

13.2 Animal Reproduction 

Gynecology and Obstetrics 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 6
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Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat)  13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat) 

13.5 Veterinary Pharmacology and 

Toxicology 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 3
Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat)  13.7 Veterinary Microbiology 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 3
Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat) 

13.9 Veterinary Public Health & 

Epidemiology 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat)  14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 4
Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat)  14.2 Animal Nutrition 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat)  14.3 Veterinary Physiology 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat) 

14.4 Live Stock Production 

Management 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 4
Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat) 

14.5 Livestock Products 

Technology 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat)  14.6 Poultry Science 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kamdhenu University, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, 

B1-wing, 4th Floor, Sector-10-A, Di: Gandhinagar-

382010 (Gujarat) 

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Bihar Animal Sciences University, Bihar Veterinary 

College Campus, Patna- 800014 (Bihar)  12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Bihar Animal Sciences University, Bihar Veterinary 

College Campus, Patna- 800014 (Bihar)  13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Bihar Animal Sciences University, Bihar Veterinary 

College Campus, Patna- 800014 (Bihar)  13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Bihar Animal Sciences University, Bihar Veterinary 

College Campus, Patna- 800014 (Bihar)  13.6 Veterinary Pathology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Bihar Animal Sciences University, Bihar Veterinary 

College Campus, Patna- 800014 (Bihar)  

13.9 Veterinary Public Health & 

Epidemiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Bihar Animal Sciences University, Bihar Veterinary 

College Campus, Patna- 800014 (Bihar)  14.3 Veterinary Physiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Bihar Animal Sciences University, Bihar Veterinary 

College Campus, Patna- 800014 (Bihar)  

14.5 Livestock Products 

Technology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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UP Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyaya pashu Chikitsa 

Vigyan Vishwavidyalaya Evam Go Anusandhan 

Sansthan (DUVASU) Mathura Pin: 281001 (UP) 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

UP Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyaya pashu Chikitsa 

Vigyan Vishwavidyalaya Evam Go Anusandhan 

Sansthan (DUVASU) Mathura Pin: 281001 (UP)

13.9 Veterinary Public Health & 

Epidemiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

UP Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyaya pashu Chikitsa 

Vigyan Vishwavidyalaya Evam Go Anusandhan 

Sansthan (DUVASU) Mathura Pin: 281001 (UP) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

UP Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyaya pashu Chikitsa 

Vigyan Vishwavidyalaya Evam Go Anusandhan 

Sansthan (DUVASU) Mathura Pin: 281001 (UP) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

UP Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyaya pashu Chikitsa 

Vigyan Vishwavidyalaya Evam Go Anusandhan 

Sansthan (DUVASU) Mathura Pin: 281001 (UP)

14.7 Veterinary Extension 

Education 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nanaji Deshmukh Veterinary Science University, 

South Civil Lines, Jabalpur -482001 (Madhya 

Pradesh) 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
Nanaji Deshmukh Veterinary Science University, 

South Civil Lines, Jabalpur -482001 (Madhya 

Pradesh) 13.1 Veterinary Anatomy 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 3
Nanaji Deshmukh Veterinary Science University, 

South Civil Lines, Jabalpur -482001 (Madhya 

Pradesh)

13.2 Animal Reproduction 

Gynecology and Obstetrics 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Nanaji Deshmukh Veterinary Science University, 

South Civil Lines, Jabalpur -482001 (Madhya 

Pradesh) 13.4 Veterinary Parasitology 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
Nanaji Deshmukh Veterinary Science University, 

South Civil Lines, Jabalpur -482001 (Madhya 

Pradesh)

13.5 Veterinary Pharmacology and 

Toxicology 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
Nanaji Deshmukh Veterinary Science University, 

South Civil Lines, Jabalpur -482001 (Madhya 

Pradesh) 13.7 Veterinary Microbiology 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nanaji Deshmukh Veterinary Science University, 

South Civil Lines, Jabalpur -482001 (Madhya 

Pradesh) 14.1 Animal Genetics and Breeding 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
Nanaji Deshmukh Veterinary Science University, 

South Civil Lines, Jabalpur -482001 (Madhya 

Pradesh) 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
Nanaji Deshmukh Veterinary Science University, 

South Civil Lines, Jabalpur -482001 (Madhya 

Pradesh)

14.4 Live Stock Production 

Management 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
Nanaji Deshmukh Veterinary Science University, 

South Civil Lines, Jabalpur -482001 (Madhya 

Pradesh)

14.5 Livestock Products 

Technology 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
IVRI Hub Bengaluru 12.2 Veterinary Biochemistry 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 4
IVRI Hub Bengaluru 13.7 Veterinary Microbiology 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
IVRI Hub Bengaluru 14.3 Veterinary Physiology 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2

Total 142 50 27 97 45 30 4 361
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